
 

 

 

 

PROSEGUR CASH, S.A. 

 

NOTICE OF RELEVANT EVENT 

 

 

In Madrid, on 3 April 2018 

 

 

PROSEGUR CASH, S.A. (“PROSEGUR CASH”) communicates details of 

transactions carried out during the third quarter of validity of its Liquidity Contract 

(from 2 January to 29 March 2018, both inclusive), corresponding to the first 

quarter of 2018, as stated in the Norma Cuarta, section 2b) of Circular 1/2017, of 

26 April, of the Spanish National Securities Market Regulator (Comisión Nacional 

del Mercado de Valores) on Liquidity Contracts, for the purposes of their 

acceptance as a market practice. 

 

 

Summary  

    

  Shares 
Amount 

(€) Average Price 

Opening balance as of contract 
signing 1.000.000 2.291.000 

 Initial amount (31/12/2017) 295.789 1.370.525 
 Acquisitions   1.191.249 -3.179.487 2,67 

Disposals 
-

1.114.675 2.996.544 
2,69 

Costs directly related to the Stock 
Exchange operations 

 

-2.886 
 

Current amount   
(29/03/2018) 372.363 1.184.696   

 

 

 
Date 

Nº 
Shares 

Block 
operatio

ns 
Nº 

operations 
Average 
Price (€) Cash (€) 

Shares as of the 
relevant date 
(Total shares) 

Initial 
     

1.370.525 295.789 
Acquisitions   02/01/2018 32.500 N 38 2,63785 -85.730 328.289 
Acquisitions   03/01/2018 2.500 N 2 2,59000 -6.475 330.789 
Disposals 03/01/2018 -35.264 N 34 2,63662 92.978 295.525 
Acquisitions   04/01/2018 530 N 1 2,67000 -1.415 296.055 
Disposals 04/01/2018 -30.000 N 35 2,67180 80.154 266.055 



 

 

Acquisitions   05/01/2018 28.863 N 33 2,71099 -78.247 294.918 
Disposals 05/01/2018 -16.722 N 17 2,71120 45.337 278.196 
Acquisitions   08/01/2018 29.000 N 48 2,70448 -78.430 307.196 
Disposals 08/01/2018 -12.314 N 17 2,70661 33.329 294.882 
Acquisitions   09/01/2018 11.881 N 14 2,73832 -32.534 306.763 
Disposals 09/01/2018 -29.000 N 29 2,72517 79.030 277.763 
Acquisitions   10/01/2018 15.000 N 19 2,73667 -41.050 292.763 
Disposals 10/01/2018 -14.000 N 12 2,74607 38.445 278.763 
Acquisitions   11/01/2018 20.000 N 39 2,73625 -54.725 298.763 
Disposals 11/01/2018 -25.000 N 3 2,73800 68.450 273.763 
Acquisitions   12/01/2018 12.540 N 23 2,75103 -34.498 286.303 
Disposals 12/01/2018 -25.000 N 29 2,74520 68.630 261.303 
Acquisitions   15/01/2018 13.035 N 32 2,76964 -36.102 274.338 
Disposals 15/01/2018 -21.000 N 21 2,77000 58.170 253.338 
Acquisitions   16/01/2018 20.000 N 28 2,76575 -55.315 273.338 
Disposals 16/01/2018 -17.000 N 23 2,77000 47.090 256.338 
Acquisitions   17/01/2018 10.000 N 4 2,80400 -28.040 266.338 
Disposals 18/01/2018 -28.615 N 28 2,79338 79.933 237.723 
Acquisitions   18/01/2018 11.179 N 35 2,81742 -31.496 248.902 
Disposals 19/01/2018 -23.000 N 18 2,81065 64.645 225.902 
Acquisitions   19/01/2018 12.966 N 25 2,85749 -37.050 238.868 
Disposals 22/01/2018 -19.000 N 33 2,86237 54.385 219.868 
Acquisitions   22/01/2018 21.000 N 33 2,86024 -60.065 240.868 
Disposals 23/01/2018 -17.000 N 27 2,86521 48.709 223.868 
Acquisitions   23/01/2018 11.413 N 36 2,87321 -32.792 235.281 
Disposals 24/01/2018 -14.772 N 18 2,87477 42.466 220.509 
Acquisitions   24/01/2018 27.000 N 49 2,84704 -76.870 247.509 
Disposals 25/01/2018 -8.000 N 12 2,85492 22.839 239.509 
Acquisitions   25/01/2018 18.089 N 32 2,80495 -50.739 257.598 
Disposals 25/01/2018 -16.500 N 10 2,80273 46.245 241.098 
Acquisitions   26/01/2018 22.702 N 45 2,79941 -63.552 263.800 
Disposals 26/01/2018 -14.442 N 17 2,80000 40.438 249.358 
Acquisitions   29/01/2018 17.000 N 28 2,79824 -47.570 266.358 
Disposals 29/01/2018 -13.000 N 11 2,80000 36.400 253.358 
Acquisitions   30/01/2018 22.762 N 31 2,74889 -62.570 276.120 
Disposals 30/01/2018 -13.000 N 8 2,73192 35.515 263.120 
Acquisitions   31/01/2018 17.346 N 21 2,75583 -47.803 280.466 
Disposals 31/01/2018 -17.362 N 25 2,76827 48.063 263.104 
Acquisitions   01/02/2018 21.000 N 34 2,77334 -58.240 284.104 
Disposals 01/02/2018 -6.208 N 11 2,80736 17.428 277.896 



 

 

Acquisitions   02/02/2018 18.000 N 51 2,75584 -49.605 295.896 
Disposals 02/02/2018 -15.000 N 5 2,76500 41.475 280.896 
Acquisitions   05/02/2018 34.000 N 33 2,68691 -91.355 314.896 
Disposals 05/02/2018 -3.867 N 10 2,72595 10.541 311.029 
Acquisitions   06/02/2018 20.168 N 16 2,59864 -52.409 331.197 
Disposals 06/02/2018 -12.208 N 24 2,62509 32.047 318.989 
Acquisitions   07/02/2018 8.003 N 17 2,67427 -21.402 326.992 
Disposals 07/02/2018 -23.404 N 21 2,68479 62.835 303.588 
Acquisitions   08/02/2018 25.000 N 32 2,62120 -65.530 328.588 
Disposals 08/02/2018 -7.519 N 4 2,57106 19.332 321.069 
Acquisitions   09/02/2018 30.000 N 47 2,54017 -76.205 351.069 
Disposals 09/02/2018 -2.125 N 1 2,53000 5.376 348.944 
Acquisitions   12/02/2018 10.142 N 21 2,56000 -25.964 359.086 
Disposals 12/02/2018 -23.000 N 71 2,57065 59.125 336.086 
Acquisitions   13/02/2018 14.482 N 26 2,56186 -37.101 350.568 
Disposals 13/02/2018 -19.200 N 29 2,56534 49.255 331.368 
Acquisitions   14/02/2018 19.000 N 21 2,67165 -50.761 350.368 
Disposals 14/02/2018 -15.000 N 18 2,68000 40.200 335.368 
Acquisitions   15/02/2018 14.000 N 21 2,64965 -37.095 349.368 
Disposals 15/02/2018 -20.000 N 23 2,66800 53.360 329.368 
Acquisitions   16/02/2018 17.000 N 19 2,66177 -45.250 346.368 
Disposals 16/02/2018 -22.000 N 15 2,66696 58.673 324.368 
Acquisitions   19/02/2018 15.000 N 32 2,66501 -39.975 339.368 
Disposals 19/02/2018 -19.146 N 16 2,67611 51.237 320.222 
Acquisitions   20/02/2018 25.000 N 47 2,62740 -65.685 345.222 
Disposals 20/02/2018 -8.592 N 7 2,61834 22.497 336.630 
Acquisitions   21/02/2018 17.115 N 14 2,58557 -44.252 353.745 
Disposals 21/02/2018 -21.000 N 62 2,59143 54.420 332.745 
Acquisitions   22/02/2018 19.000 N 29 2,60500 -49.495 351.745 
Disposals 22/02/2018 -14.936 N 35 2,61244 39.019 336.809 
Acquisitions   23/02/2018 13.203 N 23 2,60124 -34.344 350.012 
Disposals 23/02/2018 -23.000 N 26 2,60348 59.880 327.012 
Acquisitions   26/02/2018 25.359 N 54 2,58875 -65.648 352.371 
Disposals 26/02/2018 -10.976 N 7 2,59089 28.438 341.395 
Acquisitions   27/02/2018 14.000 N 18 2,57786 -36.090 355.395 
Disposals 27/02/2018 -20.000 N 2 2,58000 51.600 335.395 
Acquisitions   28/02/2018 14.209 N 22 2,58415 -36.718 349.604 
Disposals 28/02/2018 -20.000 N 27 2,58950 51.790 329.604 
Acquisitions   01/03/2018 14.000 N 13 2,55250 -35.735 343.604 
Disposals 01/03/2018 -23.640 N 17 2,56386 60.610 319.964 



 

 

Acquisitions   02/03/2018 21.000 N 35 2,54262 -53.395 340.964 
Disposals 02/03/2018 -15.381 N 16 2,54390 39.128 325.583 
Acquisitions   05/03/2018 20.000 N 37 2,54450 -50.890 345.583 
Disposals 05/03/2018 -21.174 N 13 2,54489 53.885 324.409 
Acquisitions   06/03/2018 16.146 N 22 2,59841 -41.954 340.555 
Disposals 06/03/2018 -21.116 N 20 2,59095 54.711 319.439 
Acquisitions   07/03/2018 21.910 N 11 2,59956 -56.956 341.349 
Disposals 07/03/2018 -21.000 N 7 2,60071 54.615 320.349 
Acquisitions   08/03/2018 22.867 N 33 2,60375 -59.540 343.216 
Disposals 08/03/2018 -19.990 N 19 2,60800 52.134 323.226 
Acquisitions   09/03/2018 9.558 N 7 2,63894 -25.223 332.784 
Disposals 09/03/2018 -19.000 N 8 2,64711 50.295 313.784 
Acquisitions   12/03/2018 20.000 N 23 2,60825 -52.165 333.784 
Disposals 12/03/2018 -18.000 N 12 2,61250 47.025 315.784 
Acquisitions   13/03/2018 15.625 N 15 2,64140 -41.272 331.409 
Disposals 13/03/2018 -25.000 N 22 2,62820 65.705 306.409 
Acquisitions   14/03/2018 10.000 N 19 2,73400 -27.340 316.409 
Disposals 14/03/2018 -25.000 N 24 2,71060 67.765 291.409 
Acquisitions   15/03/2018 17.143 N 40 2,79341 -47.887 308.552 
Disposals 15/03/2018 -20.000 N 13 2,78188 55.638 288.552 
Acquisitions   16/03/2018 15.000 N 15 2,80000 -42.000 303.552 
Disposals 16/03/2018 -30.000 N 13 2,79958 83.988 273.552 
Acquisitions   19/03/2018 24.175 N 43 2,75406 -66.580 297.727 
Disposals 19/03/2018 -18.253 N 22 2,75973 50.373 279.474 
Acquisitions   20/03/2018 18.778 N 19 2,74867 -51.615 298.252 
Disposals 20/03/2018 -28.000 N 27 2,75714 77.200 270.252 
Acquisitions   21/03/2018 13.019 N 22 2,75474 -35.864 283.271 
Disposals 21/03/2018 -23.000 N 22 2,76413 63.575 260.271 
Acquisitions   22/03/2018 30.062 N 34 2,69892 -81.135 290.333 
Disposals 22/03/2018 -9.000 N 8 2,71834 24.465 281.333 
Acquisitions   23/03/2018 19.861 N 33 2,63572 -52.348 301.194 
Disposals 23/03/2018 -20.000 N 20 2,62500 52.500 281.194 
Acquisitions   26/03/2018 31.000 N 51 2,59081 -80.315 312.194 
Disposals 26/03/2018 -11.449 N 12 2,58502 29.596 300.745 
Acquisitions   27/03/2018 15.260 N 20 2,58836 -39.498 316.005 
Disposals 27/03/2018 -22.500 N 18 2,59333 58.350 293.505 
Acquisitions   28/03/2018 36.858 N 72 2,51793 -92.806 330.363 
Disposals 28/03/2018 -6.000 N 5 2,53500 15.210 324.363 
Acquisitions   29/03/2018 48.000 N 48 2,47450 -118.775 372.363 

* * * 


